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Register Reference : 91A/0802 ' Date ¢ 28th August 1992

Development : Erect a steel storage and general purpose warehouse

LOCATION : 0ld Luocan Road, Palmerstown
Applicant ¢ Dan Kennedy

App. Type : Permissicn
Dear sir/Madam,

I wigh To inform you that by oOrder dated 27.08.92 it was decided
to CRANT PERMISSION for the above proposal.

This decision,together with the conditions/reasons attached to the
decision, is recorded in the Planning Register kept at this office in
accordance with Section 8 of the Local Government (Plamning and
Development) Act 1963.

This Register may be inspected during office hours [ 9.00a.m.- 12.30p.m.
2.15p.m. = 4.30p.m.] and interested party may obtain a certified copy of
an entry therein on payment of a fee of €5 in respect of each entry.

It should be noted that the proposer may appeal to An Bord Pleanala
against the decision or any conditions attached to the Council's decision
within one month beginning on the day of receilpt by him of the Councilr's
decision. 2Any other person may appeal to An Bord Pleanalz within three
weeks beginning on the date of decizsion. Interested parties are advised to
consult the Planming Authority or An Bord Pleanala to ascertain if an
appeal has been lodged by the applicant.

All appeals against decisions of the Planning Authority and all
correspondence in relation to new and existing appeals should be addressed
to The secretary, An Bord Pleanala, Blocks 6 & 7 Irish Life Centre, Lower
Abbey ‘Street, Dbublin 1.(Tel,728011). Any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala
will be invalid unless the correct fee -is recelved by An Bord Pleanala
within the statutory appeal period. The fee in respect of an appeal by an
applicant for permission relating to commercial development is E200; any
other appeal is £100. - -

Submizsicns or cbaervations-made_ta An Bord Pleanala by or cen behalf of
a person (other than the applicant) as regards an appeal made by another
person must ke accompanied by a fee of £€30.

Yours faithfully,

L.Mullen & Co. ' =

Mullamore /Z:
Tallanstown,Dundalk, e vss faN
Co.Louth. | '

"utcnlotlbddbto:.

for” PRINCIPAL OFFICER




LOUIS MULLEN & CO.

Louis J. Mullen, ACIOB.

Planning Section,

Dublin Co Co

Trish Life Centre -

Lower Abbey St.,
Dublin 1.

Our Ref.

Road Palmerstowne.

Dear Sirs,

Surveyors
— \ ;m. :.;_’ -.‘ cu_ E
_ }; - uﬁkw ad Mullamore,
. : - % Tallanstown,
. s Dundalk,
. = E PH 1991 % Co. Louth.
i E VAT No. 4638300F
.- e s Tel. {041) 55264
= . — Fax (041) 55183
91A-801 Y
91A-802 v
I [ o /[ *
91A=-8023 -
Your Ref. 91A/801 Date 07/05/92

BEe Dan Kennedy. Developments at 0Old Lucan

We hereby comseat to ths use by Mz Paul 0'Connmell
of drawings etc submitted by us on foot of the above three

applications. We cousant to Mr 0'Connall altering, amending -
or withdrawing such documents,

Yours sipcecely,

LOUIS MULLEN & CO.




——

Diblin-County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

.J;'ji,i_
Bloe 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Cantre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Sireet,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.

Telephone. (01)724755

Fax. (01)724826 _ o

Control Section, - Our Ref. RW/GC
Finance Department, Date; 9/12/91
7/8 Cavendish Row,

Dublin 1.

Re; Steel storage and general purpose warehouse at 01ld Lucan
Road, Palmerstown. Reg.Ref. 91A/0802

I wish to inform you that receipt number N39614 in the sum of
£315 (now cancelled) has been replaced by receipt number N50853
dated 9/10/91 in the sum of £332.50. '

STAFF OFFICER




louis Mullen & Co., - RW/GC
Mullamore,

Tellanztown,

Dundalk, 5/6/91
Co. Louih.

Rey Steel starsge and yeneral purpese warehouse at 0ld Luean Road; Palaerstown, Oublie 20.
Reg.Ref. 91370801, 91A/0802 & 91A/0803.

Dear Sirs,

I refer tc the sbove planning applicaticns reccived in this department n 15/5/91. 1 encloge t
herewith your clients cheque in the sem of £1,8560.530 which has beon rel.arned to us by the
banlke marked "Account Cleaed®,

As the ststutory Z-manth period within whicn the planning autharity ouel make & docision
will not begin to run until the correct feoe has been paic it is ieporiant Ehat you submit
the correct fee in the sum of £2,040.50 immediately;

91A/0801 339 metees @ 1.75 per square metre = £593,25
91A/0802 190 metTes & 1.75 per square metre = £332.50
914/8803 637 metres @ 1.75 per square metre = £1,118,75

Please return receipl numbers N39614, N39815 & N3I9616 as these receipts have now been
cancelled.

Yours fzithfully,

N

for PRINCIPAL OFF ICER




Louis Mullen & Co.,
Mullamore,
Tallanstown,
Dundalk,

Ce. Louth,

Re; 5Steel storage and general purpose warehouse at 0ld Lucan Raad, Palmerstown, Dublin 20,
Req.Ref. 91A/0801, 92440807 & 91A/0803. )

Dear Sirs,

I refer to the above planning applications received in this department on 15/5/91. I enclose
herewith your clients cheque in the sum of £1,860.50 which has been returned to us by the
bank marked "Account Closed!.

As the statutary 2-month period within which the planning authority must make 2 decision

will not begin to run until the correct fes hag been paid it is important that you submit
the correct fee in the sum of £2,040.50 immediately;

91A/0801 339 metegs @ 1.75 per square metre = £593.25
914/0802 190 metres @ 1.75 per square metre = £332.50
91A/0803 637 metres @ 1.75 per square metre = £1,114.75

Please return receipt numbers N39614, N39615 & N39616 as these receipts have now been
cancglled,

Yours_faithfully,

Iy

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER




Dubiin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

S—

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha 'rpEiream
Block 2, Irish Life Centre;

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.

Telephone. (01)724755

Fax. (01)724886

Register Reference : 91la/0802 - Date : 23rd May 1991

Dear Sir/Madam,

pevelopment : Erect a steel storage and general purpose warehouse
LOCATION « 0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown

Applicant : Dan Kennedy

App. Type : PERMISSION —

Date Recd + 15th May 1991 PU

Your application in relation to the above was submitted with a fze of
315.00 .

on examination of the plans submitted it would appear that the
appropriate amount should be 332,50 .

T should be cbliged if you would submit the balance of 17.50
as soon as possible as a decision cannot be made oun this application
until the correct fee is received.

vours faithfully,

-
\ J
U I T A - (B B IR

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Louis Mullen & Co.,
Mullamore,
Tallanstown,
pundalk,

Co. Louth.
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Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Ozdcr* Open Space: ;
Other:
i - | Bond/CiLF
SsOUTHE DUBLITN Bond / C i
[ Cash: I
JHE
Register Reference : S1A/0802 B pate Received : 29th June 1992
correspondence : Louls Mullen & Co.,
Name and : Mullamore,
Address rTallanstown,
'Dﬂndﬂlk', =
- Co. Louth.

Development : Erect a steel storage and generzl purpose warehouse

Location

“w

0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown -

" ,,-;' |
Applicant : Dan Kennedy . C T
App. Type : Permission

Zoning

T3

Floor Area

.

Sg.metres

(MG /CM)

Report of Dublin Planning officer dated 25th August, 19982, -
this is an application for planning perﬁission for a steel storage and general
purpose warehouse at ©ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown for D. EKennedy.

The proposed site is located to the south of the old tucan Road to the west of
Palmerstown Village. It is zoned Cl “"to protect, provide for and/or improve

local/neighbourhood centre faciltites" in the publin County Development Plan,
1933.

The proposed site forms part of the former *Cramac* site which is indicated on
drawings lodged Zs being within the applicants control. Existing buildings on
this overall site include 2 no. large warehouse units. There are currently
occupied by Dan Kennedy Steel and Asgard Windows. Enforcement £ile 7330 refers
to the unauthorised use of these buildings by multiple users.

There is an exlstlng single storey office bLlldlng adjoining the abovementioned
warehouse buildings. There are also 2 no. portacabin structures on gite. One
of these is in use for offices. The use of the other is uncleéear.




3 ° COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orderz

Reg.Refs 91A/0802 i,

Page No: 0002 - = - =

Liocation: ©ld Iucan Road, Palmerstown . -

Thig averall ‘Cromac' site adjoins a recent housing development to the east.
There are existing warehousing/industrial developments to the west and south
east. The overall site is bounded by a low wall along the 0ld Lucan Road
frontage. Other boundaries include a combination of c. 2 metre high
walls/wire and pallisade fencing. The forecourt area to the front of the
existing buildings has a part concrete/part gravel and grass surface and is.
overgrown in part. This area ig currently used for car parking/circulation. A
large porticn of this overall 'Cromac' site to the east is fenced off and is
used for open storage of machinery/equipment and other miscellanecus items. The
rearmost portion of the site is overgrown. . other areas to the rear adjoining .
the existing warehouses are used for the open storage of steel for the D.
Rennedy  Steel operation. ’

The site for the purposes of the current application has an area of ¢. 870
sg. metres (no details of the site area/floor area of the proposed buildings
has been included in the planning application form). ILodged plans provide for
a ¢, 200 sg., metre building for use as a steel and general purpeose warshouse.
There are current planning. applications for additienal. warehouse buildings
elsewhers on the overall Cromac site. -

Reg. Ref. No. 91A/801 refers to an application for planning permission for a ¢.
345 sq. metre steel store and general purpose warehouse on a site to adjoin
existing buildings to the west of the site. A reguest for additional
information on this application has not been responded to to-date.

Reg. Ref. No. 91a/803 refers to an application for planning permission for c.
650 sg. metre of steel store and general purpose warshouses (to comprise 5 no.
separate units) on a portion of the overall ‘cromac' site To the east. This is
currently the subject of a Time Extension.

Planning permission was previously granted under Reg. Ref. B6A/1654 for a 600
sq. metre ateel storage building on the eastern portion of the Cromac site.
This has now expired.

The applicants have not submitted any details regarding car parking, boundary
treatment, landscaping of the gzite etc.

Roads Departument report reduires that a car park be provided to cater for all
existing and proposed development on the site and reguires a contribution
towards Road and Traffic Management improvements on the 0ld Lucan Road.

R R T P B e e T T I A TS e T P T Fo [y i B A o = A LF AT N | e o P




. COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders
Reg.Ref: S1an/0802 - —=

Page Nosz: 0003

Lacation: 0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown

warehousing developments are not permitted in areas zoned Cl.
However, in this instance such a use could be regarded as an addition to an
existing establishment non conforming use.

The applicants were reguested to clarify various matters such as car parking,
landscaping, etc.,'referred to above by additional information:

1. The appllcant is requested to submlt deta_Ls of his entlre,Tandhc1d1ng at
this location.

2. The applicant is requested to submit full details of (i) the aresa of the
proposed site, (ii) the floor area of the ‘proposed buildings and (iii) floor
area of any existing buildings on site.

3. From site inspection it was noted that the existing buildings are occupied
by Dan Rennedy Steel Creteplant and aAsgard Windows. No

pPlanning permission exists for the use of this building by such 'multlple
users’. The applicant is reguested to indicate whether it is intended to
rectify this situation.

4. From site inspection it was noted that there are 2 no. portacabin structures
located to the side and rear of the existing warehouse buildings in lands
indicated as being in 'the applicant’s control. It is noted that one of thesas
portacabins is in use for office use. The applicant is requested to (i) clarify
that this is the ease, (ii) to 1dentlfy the use of the other portacabin. The
applicant is also requested to indicate whether planning permission has ever
been sought or granted for such a use/uses.

5. The applicant is requeated to subm;t full details of the numbers of peaple
currently employed at the site.

6. The applicant is requested to submit a car parking/circulation layout for
the proposed site (and adjoining lands in the applicant's control). Such a
layout should cater for an existing and'proposed developments on site

(imcluding those fthe subject of carrent plannlng applications under Reg. Ref.
No. 91A/801 and 31a/803).

7. The applicant is requegted to submit full dEtallS of landscaping/boundary

treatment proposed, (i) at the proposed site and (ii) at the overall site in
the applicants control at this location.

8. The applicant is requested to clarify how it is intended to provide adequate
access to the proposed site, -

9, Applicant is regquested to submit full details of drainage and water
facilities to serve both existing and proposed development. T )




A COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATE

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

Reg.Ref: 91A/0802 .
Page No: 0004

Location: 0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown

A response to the reguest for Additienal Informatiocm was received on 29th June,
1§92. Further unsolicited additiconal information was lodged on lst July, 1892
and 6th August, 19%2. S

The submission provided:

1. Details of the applicants entire landholding at this location as comprising
an area of 7640sg. metres. This incorporates various warehouses and surrounding
lands but omits the office accommodation occupied by Creteplant and a strip of
land surrounding this office. The appllcants state that they have full rights
of way over the land, ,
2.(1) The site area is glven as 7640sg. ﬁ;tres, the entire landholding in Dan
Kennedys*® ownership, | -
(ii) floor area of the proposed building is 187.7sg. metres,

(iii) floor area of existing buildings are stated to be 1188sqg. metres.

3. Bccording te the submission Asgard Windows intend to apply for permissien to
retain the area in their use for manufacture of aluminium and pve glazing. with
regard to Creteplant, the applicants state ‘that they cannot comment on their
intention or the planning status of their building. Mr. Xennedy intends to
apply for zretention of any unauthorised uses in areas under his control.

4. with regard to the existing portacablns, the submigsion states that one is
ouned by Creteplant, but is used by Mr RKennedy for security purpeses. If
unauthorised, it can form part of an application by Mf. Kemmedy mentioned
above. The other portacabin was destroyed by fire and is currently for sale,

5. 3 people are currently employed at Dan Kennedy Steel. No details
have been submxtted regarding existing employment at Asgard and Creteplant.

6. Details of a draft car park;ng{cmrculatmon area showing 37car parking spaces
to the northwest and gast of the site. : -

7. No propesalg for planting/landscaping - ‘the applicant states that these
matters can be conditioned.

8. Access to the site is to be from the existing entrance at the ¢ld Lucan Reoad
over area in the ownership of Creteplant for which rights of way exist.

9. Drainage details have been incorperated in Drawing DK/92/06/003B.
Revised drawings have been submitted including site plan and new elevation to

the rear. This provided for windows at first floor
level. These should be relocated to west elevation to prevent overlooking in




° COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

Reg.Ref: $1A/0802

Page No: 0405

Location: 0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown

event of a mezzanine floor being incorporated at a later stage.

As stated lodged plans provide for a tofal of 39 parking spaces to the:
northwest of the site, (15 spaces are also shown to the east adjoining the
building, proposed under Reg. Ref. 91a/803): This is sufficient to meet the
parking requirements of the existing and proposed development on site.

adequate landscaping and boundary treatment must be provided to reduce the
impact of the proposed and existing developments on Palmerstown Village and
surrounding lands. The frontage should comprise steel railings situated on top
of the existing wall with planting behind to screen the varicus activities
including the car parking area. The car parking/circulation area should be _
taymacadamed and parking spaces marked ocut in white in the interest of visual
amenity. A scheme of planting for this area alsoc should be submitted.

The proposed site was inspected on 21st ARugust, 1992. The area adjoining Asgard
Windows is used as a storage depot by a firm of contractors. The applicants
state in correspondence that this use is temporary. on site inspection it was
noted that various materials i.e. gravel

are also stored along the western boundary in the car park.

Sanitary Services report gtates insﬁfficient information. No report has been
received regarding additional information containing drainage details lodged
lst august, 1992. —

Environmental Bealth Officers report. moted.

The proposal to construct additional warehousing at this location is considered
acceptable having regard to existing uses on site. However, boundary -
treatment/landscaping must be provided in the interests of viswal amenity in
Palmerstown village. - '

I recommend that a decision to GRANT PERMISSION be made under
the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 - 1991,
subject to the following ( ) conditions ==

CONDIR®IONS/REASONS

U0l The development to be ¢ ried out, in itsg entiret .in accordance with the _ A
plans, particular's’%nd %Eﬁca%dlﬁgggeﬁf% 'ﬁéﬁﬁﬁi&tﬁg@’ga&? m‘::}_._,zfi"é ¢
as may be required by the other conditicns attached hersto. ~ ; p—t
REASON:To ensiure that the develepment shall be in accordance with the  HLRwren S
permission and that effective control be maintained. _ 1375




e  COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

: Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders
Reg-Ref: 91a/0802
Page No: 0006

Liocation: 0ld Luean Read, Palmerstown

02 That the requirements of the Chief Pire officer be ascertained and
strictly adhered to in the development.
REASON: In the interest of gafety and the avoidance of fire hazard.

p3 That the reguirements of the Principal Envirommental EHealth officer be
ascertained and strietly adhered to in the development.
REASON: In the- interest of health.

04 That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the dlSposal
; of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the County
: Council. , :
REASON: In order to comply with the:a;nitary services Acts, 1878 -
1964. )

05 That off-street car parking facilities and parking for trucks be

provided in accordance with the Development Plan Standards.

REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area. = =

06 That no sign sign or structure be erected exoépt those which are
exempted development, without pricr: approval of Plannirng Authority.

REASCON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area. :

07 That a financial contribution in t’ne gum of £ )2 — be paid by the 3“‘3
proposer to the Dublin County Counoll towards the cost of provision of
\ public services in the area of the proposed development and which
dzﬁé- facilitate this development; this contribution to be patd before the
commencement of development on the site. )
REASON: The provision of such gervices in the area by the Council will
facilitate the proposed development. It is congidered reasonable that

the developer should contribute tOWards the cost of providing the
services.

e 08 That no' industrial effluent he permitted without prior approval from
5 s Planning Authority.

REASCN: In the interest of health. -

09 That prior to the commencement of development, the applicant shall
submit for the agreement of the Planning Authority, details of proposed
boundary treatment for the entire site. This shall provide fox the
erection of tubular steel railings on top of the existing dwarf wall
along the site frontage with entry gates to match.

REASON: Tn the interest of wvisual amenity.




® COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executwe Busmem and Manager's Orders

Reg.Ref: 21a/0802
Page Ne: 0007

Location: 0ld ILiucan Road, Palmerstown

10 That prior to the commencement of development, the applicant shall
submit for the agreement of the Planning Authority, details on
landscaping proposals for the gite inclunding a timescale and programme
for the implementation of these works. This shall include: (i) proposals
for planting aleong each boundary of the site, (ii) propesals for
planting in the forecourt parking area,

REASON: In the interest of wisual amenity.

11 That the proposed forecourt car park and circulation area be
tarmacadamed and all parking spaces outlined in white prior to
cccupation of the proposed units.

11 TREASCN: In the interest of the proge§;planning-and development of the
area.

12 That the proposed windows in the gouthern elevaticn be omitted. A
revised propeosal providing for additional windows or roof lights in the
western elevation to be submitted to the Planning Authority for
agreement prior to the commencement of development om site.,

12 REASON: In the interest of the proper Elannlng and development of the
area.

13 That details regarding the colour and texture of the materials tc be
used in the proposed building be submitted for the written agreement of
the Planning Authority prior to ccmmencement of development on site.

REASON: In the interest of v;sual amenity.

i4 That the existing portacabins inecluding that used for security purposea:
be removed from the site within 6 months from the date of this decision
unless by that time permission has been granted by the Council or on
appeal to An Bord Pleanala for their retention.

14 REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and davelopment of the

area.
15 That a financial contribution in the sum of £2,000 be paid by the f:%t>
proposer to Dublin County Council towards road and traffic management '

ﬂ%ﬁ improvements at the 0ld Lucan Road which will facilitate the
gt 7 development. This contribution to be paid prior to the commencement of
development on site.

15 REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area,

# -




- '@  COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

Reg.Ref: 91A/0802 . _ _
Page No: 0008 -

Location: 0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown

R R R R L R R T E N NI

for Principal officer

order: A decision pursuant to Secticn 26(1) of the Local Government
(Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1991 to GRANT PERMISSION

for the above proposal subject to the (Z“g, condltions set out above
o is hereby made . . -

277 augast, 1992.

DatEd v qupv.db._oqnpl.ifibo

D e e e W

¢ Pl B - WED OFFILICER
to whom the appropriate powers have been delegated by oz:de:r: of the Dublin

city and County Manager dated /?/W$ - CO?‘ 4«5/}-3)
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COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
Record of Executive Busmess and Manager’s Orders

Regigter Reference : $1a/0802 Date Received : 15th May 1891 f%?’
Corregpondence : Louis Mullen & Co., &Q pﬁd’ %o 9 ‘ te‘q I-
Name and : Mulliamore,
Address Pallanstown,
pundalk, : = - = =
Co. Louth.

Development : Erect a steel storage and general purpose warehouse

Location : Old Lucan Road, Palmerstown
Applicant : Dan Rennedy -

2pp. Type : Permisgion

Zoning :Ch

(MG/BB)

Report of Dublin Planning officer dated 2nd July, 1891.

This is an application for plannlng'nermlsSLon for a steel storage and general
purpose warehouse at Old Lucan Read, Palmerstown for D. Rennedy.

The proposed gite is located to the south of the 0ld Lucan Road to the west of
Palmerstown Village. It is zoned ¢l "to protect, provide for and/or improve
local/neighbourhood centre faciltites" in the Dnblln County Development Plan,
1983.

The proposed site forms part of the former *Cromac' site which is indicated on
drawings lodged as being within the applicants control. Exigting buildings on
this overall site include 2 no. large warehouse units. There are currently
occupied by Dan Kennedy Steel and Asgard WiIndows. Enforcement file 7330 refers
to the unauthorised use of these buildings by multiples users.

There is an existing single storey office bunilding adjoining the abovementiorned
warehouse buildings. There are alas 2 no.portacabin strucutres on site. One

ofthese is in use for offices. The use of the other is unclear,

Thiz overall ‘Cromac’ site adjoins a recent housing development to the east.
‘There are existing warehouslngllnduatrlal developments to the west and south

eagt. The overall site is bounded.bylg lcw wall along the: 0ld Lucan Road
frontage. other boundaries include a eea%%é%&%%eﬁ of ¢. 2 metre high
walls/wire and pallisade fencing. The forecourt area tc the front of the
existing buildings has a part concrets/part gravel and grass surface. It is
overgrown in part. Thig area is used for car parking/circnlation, A large




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

portion of this overall rCormac' site to the east is fenced off and is used for
cpen storage of machinery/equipment and other miscellaneous items. The rear
mest portion of the site is overgrown. Other areas to the rear adjoining the
existing warehouses are used for the open storage of steel for the D. Kennedy
steel operation.

The site for the purposes of the current application includes an area of ¢. 870
sg. metrezs (no details of the site area/flcor arsa of the preoposed buildings
has been included in the planning application form). Lodged plans provide for
a c. 203 sg. metre building for use as a steel and gsneral purpose warehouse. .
There are current plannlng applications for additional warehouse buildings
elsewhere on the overall COrmac site.

Reg. Ref. No. 91n/801 refers t¢o an applicaticon for planning permission for a c.
345 sq. metre steel store and generazl purpose warehouse on a gite to adjoin
existing buildings to the west of the site.

Reg. Ref. Hca%ﬁlA/BGS'refers to an application for planning permission for & .
650 sg. metre’steel store and general purpcse warehouseg (to comprizse 5 no.
separate units) on a portion of the overall 'Cormac' site to the east.

Planning permission was prev;ously granted under Reg. Ref. 36Af1654 for a 600
sg. metre steel storage building on the eastern porticn of the cormac site.

,The applicants have not submitted any detils regarding car parking, boundary

treatment, landscaping of the site ete.

Roads Department report requires that a car park be provided to cater for all
existing and proposed development on the site and requires a contribution
towards Road and Traffic Management improvements on the ¢ld Lucan Road.

It is-natgé}’ at warehousing developments are not permitted in areas zoned Cl.
However, Wi instance such a use.counld be regarded as an addition to an
existing establishment non conforming'use

I recommend that wvarious matters such as car parking, landscaping etc. referred
to above be clarﬁéiﬁ by additiomal information.

I recommend that ADDITIONAL INFORMATION be requested from the applicant with
regard to the fellowing:-

01 The applicant is requested toc submit details of his entire landholding
at this location.
T | , e crea G e
02 The applicant is requested to submit full details of (i) the propased
site, (ii) the floor area of the proposed buildings and (iii) floor area
_of any existing buildings on site.
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COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATHE
Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

03 From site inspection it was no e exigting buildings are
accupied by Dan RKennedy Steel ﬁanggﬁgégé fﬁaDWB- No planning permission
exists for the use of this bu:.ld..ng by such ‘'‘multiple usersg‘'. The
applicant is requested to indicate whether it is intended to rectify
thig situation.

04 From site inspection it was noted that there ars 2 no. portacabin
structures located to the side and rear of the existing warehouse
buildings in lands indicated as being in the applicant's control. It is
noted that one off these portacabinsg is is use for <ffice use. The
applicant is requested to (i) clarify that this is the ecase (ii) to
identify the use of the other portacabin. The applicant iz also
reguested to indicate whether planning permissicn has ever being scught
or granted for such a use/uses.

05 The applicant ig requested ‘to submit full details of the numbers of
people currently employed at the site.

06 The applicant is requested to submit a car parking/circulation layout
for the proposed site (and adjoining lands in the applicant's contreol).
such a layout should cater for an existing and proposed developments on
site (including those the subject of current planning applications under
Reg. Ref. No. S1A/801 and 912/803).

07 The applicant is requested to submit full details of landscaping/
boundary treatment proposed (i) at the proposed site and (ii) at the
overall site im the applicants control at this locaticn.

08 The applicant is requested to clarify how it is intended to provide GW& =
~ access to the pespoaed sitae.

oy il
' M&M@u«f

L —

Y

7




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH
Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

4
&

'Eﬂdﬂrs-eﬁd:'-..5-.4.4-»;-..;.. / -
for Principal Officer

order: I direct that ADDITIONAL INFORMATION be requested from the
applicant for Permission as set out in the above report

and that notice thereof be gerved on the applicant. p
s
3 ”;L"- \ /\\_0

to whom the appropriate powers havefbeén délegated.by order cf-ELe Dublin
City and County Manager dated i18-—June 1991.
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Register Reference : 91A/0802 . - . Date : 27th May 1991

Development : Erect a2 steel storage and general purpose warehouse
L.OCATION : 0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown

Applicant  : Dan Kennedy

App. Type ¢ PERMISSION

Planning afficer : M.GALVIN -

Date Recd. = 15th May 1991

Attached is a copy of the application for the above development .Your

report would be appreciated within the next 28 days.

gqurs faithfully,
. ~ ;ﬂ

...................

&efu\ OW
SUPER.ENVIRON. HEALTH Q?FICER,

33 GARDINER PLACE,
DUBLIN 1.

(g 20)//“-’?(.




Register Referemce 7 $1A/0802 = _ _ Date : 27th'uéy 1991

pPevelopment : Erect a steel storage and general purpose warehousge

L 1]

LOCATION 0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown

Applicant : Dan Kennedy

App. Type : PERMISSION -
planning Officer : M.GALVIN
pDate Recd. : 15th May 19921

Attached is a copy of the application for the above development .Your
report would be appreciated within the next 28 days.

¥ours faithfully,

| PLANNING DEPT.
DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SECT |
Ekﬂe...uISI.j:E?[unwl.........
Thna ....*:5 l:s

o Qovit
f/&dm

SUPER.ENVIRON. EEATSE OFFILCER,.
33 GARDINER PLACE, _
DUBLIN 1.

glor[al
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Register Reference 3 91a/0802 Date ¢ 27th May 1991
Development : Erect a steel storage and general purpose warehouse
LOCATION : 01ld Tucan Road, Palmerstown

Applicant : Dan RKennedy

App. Tybe : PERMISSION

Planning Offlcer : M.GALVIN

Date Recd. ¢+ 15th May 1991 - .
Attached is a copy of the application for the above development .Your

report would be appreciated within the next 28 days.

ours faithfully,
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Order No. P/f3122/91 ) -

COMHAIRLE CE IONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Busmess and B
Erection of a steel storage and gener Durpose
warehouse at 0ld Lucan Road, _Ealma;gtown__igr Dan
Kennedy .

Louis Mullen & Co., Reg. Ref. 91A/0802
Mullamore, Appl. Rec'd: 15.05.1991
Tallanstown, Floor Area: '
Dundalk, Site Area:

Co. Louth. Zoning:

:Report of the Dﬁblin'?lanning Offlcér, dated-lﬂhJuly 1991

Thig is an application for PERMISSION for erection of a steel
storage and general purpose warehouse at 0ld Lucan Road,
Palmerstown.

In accordance with Section 10(a) of +the Local Government
(Planning and Development) Act, 1982, it is mnot proposed to
determine LhTs'pTannlng‘appllcatlon as tne correct prescribed fee
in respect of this planning appllcatlon has not been submitted
to the Planning Authority.

Accordingly, I recommend that no decision be made on this
planning application.

Applicant to be informed accordingly.

Endorsed:- - K > =
for Principal Officer’ d - =
Order: - NOTED.

Dated: 1| July, 1990. . K/’QM

ESSISTANL CITY AND CCUNTY’MANAGER
to whom the appropriate’ powers have been delegated by Order of
Dublin City and County Manager, dated 8th July, 19%50.

NOTE: I have carrled out the necessary check and conflrm that
requlred fee_ has not been pald i e

STAFF A FICER /




' DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL;
REG. REF: 91A~0802 - _ -
DEVELOPMENT Erect a steel 'storage and general burpose
warehouss
LOCATION: Old Lucan Road, Palmerstown
APPLICANT: Dan Kennedy

DATE LODGED: 15th May, 1991,

IJH |

This is one of these current applications on the site 91a-
0801 /0802,/0803.

No Roads objection to this propoé;i subject to:-

1. A properly surfaced and drained car park to be provided on
site to provide sufficient parking for all existing and
proposed development on  site to Development Plan
reguirements. (A plan to be submitted for Roads approval).

-1 Applicant to make a contribution of £2;060 towards Road
and TrafficﬂManagemeﬁt'improvgﬁents-on Old ILucan Road which
facilitates the development.

~ PLANNING DEPT.
| PEVELOPMENT CONTROL SECT

Da’tg isn '931:9 !91{1‘!3-'-- resTONL

J Tlm-.;: 3-__:&-_1;11{§t11:1-:-#«;-&&

' e S
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TB/MM 24/6/91 _ _




-DuNE?unty Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
* Bloc 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,
Lower Abbey Street,
Baile Atha Cliath 1.
Dublin 1. |
Telephone (01) 724755
Fax (01) 724896

NOPIFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION
LOCAT, GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT)ACTS 1963-1991.

Decigion Order Number : 2/ 4125 /92 pate of Decision

27th August 1992
Register Reference : 912/0802 . bate Received : 29th June 1992
Applicant : Dan Kennedy

Development : Erect a steel storage and general purpose warehouse

Location : 0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown
Floor Area 3 Sq.Metres

Time Extension(s) up to and including :

additional Information Regquested/Received :251191//290692

In pursuance of its functiomns under the above mentioned Acis,the Dublin
County Council,being the Planning Authority for the County Health
District of bublin, did by order dated as above make a decision to
GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

subject to the Conditions on the attached Wumbered Fages.

N d

NUMBER OF CONDITIONS:— ..{.3...ATTACHED.

% » " @

signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council......Ze55%%.. AL s

for Pr'p.al OfEj

>

Date: .2’.% ."?./.2 ; P
Louis Mullen & ¢Co.,
Mullamore,
Dundalk,
Co. Louth.




HOTES

1. An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala. The
applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this
notification. ' ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty one days beginning
on the date of this decision.

2. an appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and
grounds of appeal. It should be addreszed to:-

An Bord Pleanala,
Blocks 6 and 7,
Irish Life Centre,
Lower Abbey sStreet,
publin 1.

3. an appeal lodged by an applicant or his agent with An Bord Pleamnala will
be invalid unless accompanied by the prescribed fee.

(a) an appeal against a decision relating toc commercial development by the
person by whom the application was made must be accompanied by a fee.

ncommercial Development" means development for +the purposes of any
professional, commercial or industrial undertaking, development in connection
with the provisicn for reward for services to persons or undertakings, or
development consisting of the provision of two or more dwellings, but dees not
include development for the purposes of agriculture.

(b) An appeal other than an appeal mentioned at {(a) above, including third
party appeal must be accompanied by a fee.

(c)y A party to an appeal making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an Oral

Hearing of an appeal must, in addition to the prescribed fee, pay to An Bord
Pleanala a fee.

(d) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee To An Bord
Pleanala when making submissions or observations to An Bord Pleanala in
relation to an appeal.

4, If the council makes a decision to grant permission/approval and there is
no appeal to An Bord Pleanala against this decision, PERMISSION/APPROVAL will
be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the peried
for the taking of such an appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the
Acts has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSTION/APPROVAL after
the withdrawal. :

5. From 17th February, 1992, fees payable to An Bord Pleanala are as follows:
(2) Appeal against a decision of a Plamnipng Authority on £200.00

a planning application relating to commerclal development,
by the person by whom the application wag made.

(b) Appeals other than an appeal mentioned at (a). £100.00
(c) Reference £100.00
(d) Request for a determination- £100.00
(e¢) Reduced Fee. £50.00
(£) submisgions or observations. £30.00

(g) Reguest for an oral hearing. £50.00
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.Dubiin Sounty Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

LS

. Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Blac 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baile Atha Cliath 7.

Dublin 1. |
Telephone (01) 724755

Fax (01) 724896

Reg.Ref. 91a/0802 —
Decision Order Neo. P/ 4125 /92
Page No: 0002

CONDITIONS/REASONS

01 The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the
plans; particulars and specifications lodged with the application, as
amended by additiomal information received on 29th June, 1992, and
unsolicited additional information received on lst July, 1992, save as
may be reguired by +the other conditions attached hereto.

01 REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the
permigsion and that effective control be maintained.

02 That the regquirements of the chief Fire officer be ascertained and
strictly adhered to in the development.
REASON: In the interest of safety and the avoidance of fire hazard.

03 That the requirements of the Principal Enviropmental Health officer be
ascertained and strictly adhered to in the development.
REASON: In the interest of heaith.

04 That the water supply and drainage arrpangements, including the disposal
of surfacké water, be in accordance With the reguirements of the cCounty
Council.

REASON: In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 -
1864.

05 That off-street car parking Facilities and parking for trucks be
provided in accordance with the Development Plan Standards.
REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area.

06 That no sign sign or strucitnre be erected except those which are
exempted development, without prior approval cof Planning Authority.
REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area.

07 That a finmancial contribution in the sum of £1200 be paid by the
proposer to the bDublin County Council towards the cost of provision of
public services in the area of the proposed development and which
facilitate this development; this contributieon to be paid before the
commencement of development on ‘the site.

REASON: The provision of such services in the area by the Council will
facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasomnable that
the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the
gservices.

08 That ne industrial effluent ke permitted without pricr approval from
Planning Authority.
REASON: In the interest of health.




NOTES

1. an appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanmala. The
applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this
notification.  ANY OTHER PERSON may appsal within twenty one days beginning
on the date of this decision. '

2. An appeal shall be in writing and shall statée the subject matter and
grounds of appeal. It should be addressed to:-

an Bord Pleanala,
Blocks 6 and 7,
Irish Life Centre,
Lowexr Abbey Street,
Dublin 1.

3. An appeal lodged by an applicant or his agent with An Bord Pleanala will
be invalid unless accompanied by the prescribed fee.

(a) An appeal against a decision relating to commercial development by the
person by whom the application was made must be accompanied by a fee.

wocommercial Development” means development for +the purposes of any
professional, commercial or industrial undertaking, development in connection
ith the provision for reward for services to persons or undertakings, or
development consgisting of the provision of +wo or more dwellings, but does mot
include development for the purposes of agriculture. '

{b) An appeal other than an appeal mentioned at (a) above, including third
party appeal must be accompanied by a fee. '

(c)y A party to an appeal making a reguest to An Bord Pleanala for an oral
Bearing of an appeal must, in addition to the prescribed fee, pay to An Bord
Pleanala a fee.

{d) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee to An Bord
Pleanala when making submissions or observations to 2n Bord FPleanala in
relation to an appeal.

4. Tf the council makes a deciszion to grant permission/approval and there is
no appeal to An Bord Pleanala against this decision; PERMISSION/APPROVAL will
be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiraticm of the peried
for the taking of such an appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the
Acts has been withdrawn, the council will grant the PERMISSTON/APPROVAL after
the withdrawal.

5. From 17th February, 1992, fees payable to An Bord Pleanala are as follows:
(a) appeal against a decision of a Planning Authority con £200.00

a planning applicatiocn relating to commercial development,
by the person by whom the application was made.

(b) Appeals other than an appeal mentioned at (a). £100.00
{¢) Reference £100.00
(d) Regquest for a determination. £100.00
(e) Reduced Fee. £50.00
(f) submissions or observations. £30.00

(g) Request for an oral hearing. £50.00




.Dublin g:unty Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Bloc 2, irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baiie Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.

Telephone (01) 724755

Fax (01) 724896

Reg.Ref. 91a/0802
Decision Order No. P/ 4125 /92
Page No: U003 | ]
09 That prior to the commencement of develcopment, the applicant shall
submit for the agreement of the Planning Authority, details of proposed
boundary treatment for the entire site. This shall provide for the
erection of tubular gteel railings on top of the existing dwarf wall
along the site frontage with entry gates to match.
REASON: In the inmterest of visual amenity.

10 That prior to the commencement of development, the applicant ghall
submit for the agreement of the Planning authority, details on
landscaping proposals for the site including a timescale and pragramme
for the implementation of these works. This shall include: (i) proposals
for planting along each boundary of the site, (ii) proposals for
planting in the forecourt parking area.

REASON: In the interest of visual amenity,

11 That the proposed forecourt car park and circulation aé?g be
tarmacadamed ‘and all parking spaces outlined in whits pricr to
occcupation of the proposed units,

11 REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area. =

12 That the proposed windows in the southern elevatlon be omitted. a
revised proposal providing for additional windows oy roof lights in the
western elevation to be submitted to the Planning authority for
agreement prior to the commencement of development on site.

12 REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the

13 That details regarding the colour and texture of the materials to be
used in the proposed building be submitted for the wiitten agreement of
the Planning Authority prior to commencement of development on site.

REASON: In the interest of visual amenity.

14 That the existing portacabins including that used for security purposes
be removed from the site within 6 months from the date of this decision
unless by that time permission has been granted by the council or on
appeal to An Bord Pleanala for their retention.

14 REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area. -oT

15 That a financial contribution in the sum of £2,000 be paid by the
propeser to Dublin County Council towards road and traffic management
improvements at the 0)ld Lucan Road which will facilitate the
development. This contribution to be paid prior to the commencement of
development on site. '

15 REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
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NOTES

1. An appeal against the decizion may be made to An Bord Pleanala. The
applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this
notification. = 2ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty one days beginning
on the date of this decision.

2. An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and
grounds of appeal. It should be addressed to:-

An Bord Pleanala,
Blocks 6 and 7,
Irish Life Centre,
Lower Abbey sStreet,
publin 1.

3., An appeal lodged by an applicant or his agent with An Bord Pleanala will
be invalid unless accompanied by the prescribed fee,

(2) An appeal against a decision relating to commercial development by the
person by whom the application was made must be accompanied by a fee,

"Commercial Development® means development £for the purposes of any
professional, commercial or industrial undertaking, development in connection
with the provision for reward for services to perscms or undertakings, or
development congisting of the provision of two or more dwellings, but does not
include development for the purposes of agriculture.

(b) An appeal other than an appeal mentioned at (a) above, including third
party appeal must be accompanied by a fee.

() A party to an appeal making a reguest to An Bord Pleanala for an oral
Hearing of an appeal must, in addition to the prescribed fee, pay to An Bord
Pleanala a fee. 5

(d) A person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee to An Bord
Pleanala when making submissicns or observations to An Borxd Pleanala in
relation to an appeal.

4, If the council mzkes a decision to grant permission/approval and there is
no appeal to An Bord Pleanala against this decision, PERMISSION/APPROVAL will
be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period
for the taking of such an appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the
Acts has been withdrawn, the Council will grant the PERMISSION/APPROVAL after
the witbdrawal,

5. From 17th February, 1992, fees payable to An Bord Pleanala are as follows:
(2) Appeal against a decision of a Planning Authority on £200,00

a planning application relating to commercial develcpment,
by the perscn by whom the application was made.

{(b) Appeals other than an appeal mentioned at (a). £100.00
(c) Reference ;I £100.00
(d) Request for a determipnation. £100.00
(e) Reduced Fee, - €50.00
(f) Submissions or cbservations. £30.00

{g) Request for an oral hearing. £50.00




~Dubiin_C,ounty Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

)
Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Bloc 2, Irish Life Centre, -
Sraid na Mainisireach iachi,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baile Atha Cliath 7.

Dublin 1. -

Reg.Ref. S1A/0802 Telephone (01) 724755

Decision order No. P/ 4125 /92 . o Fax (01) 724896

PaEge No: D004 = — —_—
area.
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NOTES

1. An appeal against the decision may be made to an Bord Pleanala, The
applicant may appeal within one month from the date of receipt by him of this
notification. ANY OTHER PERSON may appeal within twenty one days beginning
on the date of this decision,

2. An appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter and
grounds of appeal., It should be addressed to:-

An Bord Pleanala,
Blocks 6 and 7,
Irish Life Centre,
Lower Abbey Street,
publin 1.

3. An appeal lodged by an applicant or his agent with An Bord Pleanala will
be invalid unless accompanied by the prescribed fee.

(2) An appeal against a decision relating to commercial development by the
person by whom the application was made must be accompanied by a fee.

"Commercial Develeopment" means development £or the purposes of any
professional, commercial or industrial undertaking, development in connection
with the provision for reward for services ‘to persons or undertakings, or
development congisting of the provision of two or more dwellings, but does not
include development for the purposes of agriculture.

{b) An appeal other than an aépeal mentioned at (a) above, including third
party appeal must be accompanied by a fee. '

() A party teo an appeal making a request to An Bord Pleanala for an oral
Hearing of an appeal must, in addition to the prescribed fee, pay to An Bord
Pleanala a fee.

(d) & person who is not a party to an appeal must pay a fee to An Bord
Pleanpala when making submissions or observaticns to An Bord FPleanala in
ralation to an appeal.

4. If the Council mekes a decision to grant permission/approval and there is
no appeal to An Bord Pleanala against this decision; PERMISSION/APPROVAL will
be granted by the Council as soon as may be after the expiration of the period
for the taking of guch an appeal. If every appeal made in accordance with the
Acts has been withdrawn, ‘the Council will grant the PERMTSSTON/APPROVAL after
the withdrawal. '

5. From 17th February, 1992, fees payable to An Bord Pleanzla are as follows:
(a) Appeal against a decision of a Planning authority omn £200.00

a planning application relating to commercial development,
by the person by whaom the application was made.

(b) Appeals other than an appeal mentioned at (a)-« £100.00
(c) Reference £100.00
(d) Request for z determination. £100.00
(&) Reduced Fee. £50.00
(£) Submissions or cobservations. £30.00
(g) Request for an oral hearing. . £50.00




Paul OConnell saven. mria Dip. Proi. Mgt

118/120 Lr, Rathmines Rd.. Dublin 6. lel. (01) 965234 Fax' (01) 966059

ADDITTIONAL INFORMATION

3lst July 1992.

Planning Department, }/l o l ﬁ‘;‘; ﬁ{/’/w MM

Dublin County Council,
Block 2, ‘ é/%yé%i

Irish Life Centre, L
Lower Abbey Street,

Dublin 1. Z"{:Z.ri)

RE: APPLICATION FOR ERECTION OF STEEL STORAGE AND GCENERAL
PURPOSE WAREHQUSE AT OLD LUCAN ROAD, PALMERSTOWN, DUBLIN 20;
REG. REF. S1A/0802.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to the above and your letter dated the 15th of May
1991 requesting additional information, I attach for your attention 4
no, copies of drawings nos. 2506/72, DK/92/06/002 and OO03B, in
guadruplicate and would reply to polints raised in vyour 1etter as
follows:

.0l In my letter to you dated the 23rd of June 1992, I havwve
clarified the situation concerming the land holding of D.
Rennedy at this location.

.02 (i) I have estimated the area of the site in the ownership of
Dan Kennedy to be approximately 7640m2,

(ii) The <£floor area of the proposed building under this
application totals 187.8m2.

(iii) In my letter to you dated the 23rd of June, referred to
above, I indicated the approzimate floor areas of
existing buildings on site, From measure, it appears that
the existing buildings contained within the site area
owned by D. Kennedy totals 1188m2.

.03 In my letter the 23rd of June we advised that it is the
intention of Asgard Windows to apply for retention of use of
their unit for the manufacture ¢f aluminium and p.v.c glazing
units, It is also the intention of D. Kennedy Steel to apply
for retention of any unauthorised use in areas under his
control. As Mr. Rennedy is not involved with Crete Plant Ltd.,
I cannot comment concerning their intention relating to the
planning status of their building.

Architecture / Project Mandgement j— /g?
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One of the portocabins referred to in vour letter is currently
used for security purposes by Dan Kennedy Steel and in the
ownership of Crete Plant Litd. with their permission., I am
advised +that it was purchased from the liquidator of "Cromac"
with permission +*to retain it at Ait's present location. An
application for it's retention (if unauthorised) can form part
of +that application by Dan Kennedy Steel mentioned above,
relating to his own unit. —
The other portocabin referred to was recently destroyed by fire
and, I understand From my client, is currently unused and
available for sale.

The nomber of employees currently in the employ ¢©f Dan Kennedy
Steel is three. TFor information on the number of employees of
Asgard Windows and Crete Plant, I would refer you directly to
both companies. . L

In the drawing accompanying our letter of the 23rd of June we
submitted a draft car parking/circulation layout £or ‘the
proposed site,. The attached drawings show minor ammendments to
that layout. As stated before, in considering the car parking
provision, I would ask you to bear in mind that the total
number of employees on site relating to existing and proposed
units is likely to be low. Also I have mentioned previously
that whilst I am not in a position to show c¢ar parking
arrangements on that area of the site controlled by "Crete
Plant", car parking currently takes place there and generally
will continne so. ' -

In order to generate sufficient car parking spaces in that area
of the site between the front boundary wall and the front
building line, there does not appear to be much scope for the
provision of trees, shrubbery etc. behind the existing front
dwarf boundary wall. I am instructed by my client that he is
prepared to carry out a reasonable amount of landscaping to
improve the wvisual amenity of the site in his control. I
propose that +the applicant be conditioned +to discuss this
matter in greater detail with the planning authority after a
Favourable decision had been made concerning the application. I
again refer +to the intention of wmy c¢lient to apply for
permission for a dwelling on the retained portion of the site,
which c¢an be heavily landscaped and will serve to screen the
proposed units from view. |

I have stated 1in my letter of the 23rd of June that T am
advised that the applicant enjoys rights of way, including for
the passage of venicular and pedestrian traffic over that site
in the ownership of Crete Plant and this would be the proposed
route between sites in the ownership of D. Kennedy. An existing
entrance onto the 0ld Lucan Road is presently enjoyed from the
proposed car parking area as indicated.




.09 I have referred to this matter in my letter of the 23rd of June
1992 and to my convérsations with Mr. Barry Morris, Sanitary
Services department, Dublin County Council. TFrom the attached
vou will note that we have ammended our drawings to correct a
discrepancy on earlier information lodged.

The building, the subject of this application is proposed £o be
retained in the ownership of D. Xennedy for his own use. This
building 1is set back to an area to the rear of the site away £from
surrounding housing. i
We would suggest +that the location of a building of this size
and nature and at this location should mnot, in any way, be
contentious and because D. TEKennedy Steel has an urgent need to
construct this building te enable the ¢ompany to fulfill recently
acquired contracts, we would respectfully ask you to speedily
determine this application.

If you have any gueries in connéction with my comments above or the
attached please contact me.




'PGM[ OCOVIVIG" B.Arch, MRLAL Dip.Proi Mugt

118/120 Lr. Rathmines Rd., Dublin 6. Tel. (01) 965234 Fax: (01) 966059

v DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL |

30th June 1992, SLANGLERT. ]
1= JUL 1892

Ms. Mary Galvin, ; o

Planner, RECE _-m_w__;,.

Planning Department,
Dublin County Council,
Lower Abbey Street,
Dublin 1.

RE: APPLICATION REG. REFS. 91A/801, 21A/802 & 91A/803 - PROPOSALS
FOR DEVELOPMENT ON SITE IN THE OWNERSHIP QF MR, DAN KENNEDY,
PALMERSTOWN, DUBLIN 20.

Dear Ms, Galvin,
With reference to the above, the attached were omitted from the
enclosures forwarded with our letter of the 23rd of June last,

If you have any queries in relation to same, please contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Paul O'Connell. B.
_

amjgor
Qi |80~
/ C o0
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PGMIOCDWV]@" B.Arch, MRLAL DipProj Mngt

| 1187120 Lr, Rathmines Hd.. Dublin 6. lel. {01]965234 Fax (01) 866059

23rd June 1992.

Ms. Mary Galvin,

Planner,

Planning Department, = =
Dublin County Council, '
Lower Abbey Street,

Dublin 1.

RE: APPLICATION REG. REFS. 51a/801, 912/802 & 91A/803 - PROPOSALS FOR
DEVELOPMENT ON SITE IN THE OWNERSHIP OF MR. DAN XENNEDY,
PALMERSTOWN, DUBLIN 20.

Dear Ms. Galwvin,

With reference to the above, which were the subject of requests for
additional information, I have clarified the situation concerning
ownership on site and I attach for your attention a drawing by way of
illustration. '

The areas outlined in red are in the ownership of Mr. Dan FKennedy.
The area outlined in blue, I am advised, is in the ownership of Crete
Plant Ltd. I understand from my client that rights of way relating
to pedestrian and vehicular access and for the laying and maintenance
cf services are enjoved by Mr. ZXKennedy over that area of land in the
ownership of Crete Plant Ltd.

The area owned by Crete Plant Ltd., indicated on the attached drawing
as "A", wcontains two buildings, one in the ownership and occupation
of Crete Plant and the other is a small portacabin, occupied by Mr.
Rennedy and used Lor security purposes.,

I am advised that most of the land holding shown on the attached
drawing was - previously occupied by Cromac, (in 1liguidation) who
traded for many years (1960) at this location.

Area "B" is +the main part of the original Cromac building and 1is
presently leased to Asgard Windows for the manufacture of aluminium
and pve glazing units. This unit comprises approximately 520 sqg.
meters 1in area (subject to measure). I have been informed by Mr.
Kennedy that a proposal for the retention of this specific use will
shortly be lodged with the Planning Authority by Asgard Windows.

Building "C" 1is currently occupied by Dan Kennedy himself for the
storage and fabrication of steel. Previously Mr. Xeannedy occupied a
unit din Cherry Orchard Industrial Estate nearby. The unit occupied
by Mr. ZXennedy comprises approximately 612 sg. metres in area
(subject to measure).

Architecture / Project Management
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Because of business ezpansion, Mr. Kennedy requires an increase in
the area available to him and this has led to the applications
referred to above.

Under application reg. vref. 91lA/802 a proposal was lodged with the
Planning Authority for the construction of a steel storage and
general purpose warehouse at a locatioen in close proximity to “the
building currently occupied by Dan Kennedy. As a result of Trecent
contracts entered inte by Mr. Kennedy there 1is an immediate
regquirement for this unit for occupation by Dan Kennedy himself.

I will shortly forward under separate letter with enclosures,
proposals concerning this application and would ask you to ‘determine
it as speedily as possible. This building is indicated as "D" on the
attached.

Under application reg. ref. 91A/803 permission was sought for the
constructien of 5 no. units, referred to on the attached as "E" &
A In November 1991 a request for additional information was
received by the surveyor previously acting fer Mr. Kennedy. Item no.
8 of the +this additional information reguest referred to the
possibility of adverse impact on the amenities of residents adjoining
the site, The residents most immediately affected by the proposal are
Mr. Liam Maguire of 4A 0ld Lucan Road and Mr. FPrank Delamere of 52
0ld Lucan Road. Discussions have taken place with both parties and
you will note from the attached enclosures that they have indicated
their support for the application as proposed, subject to the
puildings being set back 1.5m from the boundary wall, which Mr.

Kennedy is proposed to accept.

T would also point out that in considering this matter, you should
note the commercial/industrial mnature of the site prior to the
construction of those houses and the fact that permission was granted
under req. ref. 86A/1654 for a substantially sized warehouse for the
storage of steel on that site. That permission showed the door of
the unit facing in the direction of the housing constructed since
that time. I would point out that the housing on 0ld Lucan Road
received permission after that time and any developer/purchaser would
have been aware that a proposal for permission of the construction of
the warehouse existed. I would respectfully suggest that the new
proposed location, closer to the boundary, facilitates the doors to
the wunits being further away from the housing and that the building
itself will serve +to form a sound barrier between the area of
activity at ‘the doors to the units, parking areas and the houses
themselves., o
T have indicated on that attached, an area referred to as "G". _This
area is retained by Mr. Kennedy and I am instructed by him to prepare
an application for the construction of a single dwelling on that part
of the site for occupation by Mr. Kennedy and his family.

Mr. Xennedy has lived in Palmerstown all his life, He proposes
to 1live in the proposed dwelling for security purposes and other
reasons. The location of a house at this point will serve to form a

visual barrier to the proposed units behind from the public road.
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Area "H" is currently occupied by Kentons Ltd., & company carrying
out works relating to Civil Engineering associated with the laving
of gas mains/road works etc. This company is currently carrying out
contract work for Dublin Gas and previously Dublin Corporation. The
nature of the occupancy of that part of the site by KXentons is,
because of the contract nature of the work, Llikely to be relatively
short +term and that area has been leased out on a short lease by Mr.
Rennedy to them. T am instructed by Mr. Xennedy to state that an
application for temporary use of this area of the site by Rentons
will shortly be made to Dublin County Council, Planning Department.
Tn considering this aspect of the site I would point out that an
application exists under reg. ref. 91A/801 for the construction of a
unit thexe.

The attached drawing shows a car parking layout proposed for that
part of the site fronting Asgard Windows, along the 0ld Lucan Road.
Whilst the number of car parking spaces shown may not meet
recommended development plan standards, I would point out that the
number of employees in the existing and proposed units is likely to
be, because of the proposed uses envisaged, guite low. Alse¢, as that
area of the site occupied by Crete Plant Ltd. is not in Mr. Rennedy's
ownership we cannot show car parking arrangements there. However, it
is reasonable to suggest that some car parking on this portion of the
site currently exists and presumably is likely to continue.

Recent discussions have taken place with Mr. Barry Morris, Sanitary
Services Department, and I understand t+hat he is satisfied with the
proposals to dischatge sewage effluent from the units to the existing
foul sewer along the 014 Lucan Reoad and for the discharge of surface
water to an existing sewer taken in charge but traversing the site in
the ownership of Mr. Vincent Byrne.

My comments above and the attached are forwarded to vyou for
clarification purposes and specific information relating to each
application will shortly be lodged with the Planning Department in
order +that matters can be progressed and a decision made concerning
sach application.

If you have any queries in connection with my comments above or the
attached please contact me.

Yours sincerely,

I e ———— e e Bt et Bl R

Paul O'Connell., B. Arch., M.R.T.A.I.




18&h May 1992.

Mr. Mrank Deladsre,
BA 0ld Twoeh Road,
Palmerstown,

Dublin 20.

planning Nepartment,
publin Cpunty Counell,
Rlook 2,

fvish Life Centre,
Lower Abhey Shreet,
Dublin 1,

Wits APPTLICATION RY DAN KRNEEDY IINDRR RG. REF. 91a/803 FOR § HO.

4TREL ATORAGE AND CEMEBAT, PURPOSE WAREBHOUSRES ON SITE  AY
PALMBRSTOWN , pUaLIN 20. =

Dear Sirs,

T am the homd owner of the zeoond house from  the boundary wall
separating this estate From propeorty it the puncrship of Mr. Dan
Rennedy -

I wish to statc that I suppaert rhe application referred to above and
have no objecticn te the proposal to locate rhe wunlks im glose
proximity to the houndary wall sepuratling né. 4 Dld Luman Road [rom
Mr. Kennedy's property.

T have always had goed relations with Mr., Kennedy and feel that any
drvelopment on  the site will substantially improve <the wvisual
appearance ol the arca Ower ihe wxisting situabion and more
partigulavly over the situation thab existed when Cromad asoypied Lhe
R o

Youra singerely,

perank Delamncrs.




TAth May 1992.

Mr, Tliam Magquire,
"Summer's Fnd",

ix 018 Tucan Read,
Palmerstown;
Dupplin 20,

Planning bLeparlient,
Dublin County Couneil,
Blook 2,

teish Life Centre,
Laower Abhey SLYROR,
tubklin L.

RE: APPLICATION DY DAN KENNEDY UNDER RRG, REF. 91a/803 FOR 5 NO.
STREL STORAGE AND GENERAL PURFOSE WAREHOUSRS ON SITE AT

PALMERSTOWH, NUBLLN 20.

g v !
Dear Bifo

wWith reference to the above, as the householder occupying that
property dircetly adjacent to the area of the proposed application, T
wish to stale that disvussliens have taken place with Me. Kannady and
his Architect op site and T have seen the drawings already lodged.

I wish to state that T have.no obhjsctian ko the logation of units ab

A diztances of 1.8m from ths boundary wall preassntly scparaling eur
properties, L support this applicablon.

Yours aineozitly,

e TR B " ——

Toiam MaEsuire,
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:'-;"-' Paul O'Connell aarcs, mria, i Prioi. Mgl

U120 Lr Rathminas Bd, Dablin & e, (01 985234 Far (U0} 956059

A0y June 19092,

Flanning Deppitment,
Heglalration,

maklin County Counail,
Irish LifLe Cenkre,,
Lower Abboy ELtweet,
vabLlin 1.

Ky APPLICATION REG. REFS, 21A/D80Z & 91470803 -~ PHUPOSALE FOR
DEVELOPMENT ON SITR IW THE OWNERSHIP OF MR, DAN EKENNEDY,
PALMERSTOWY, DUBLIN 20,

Dear 8ircs,

wich reference to the above, the additienal information submitted
en the 26kh of June '3%2 and ceccived by you on Lhéa 99tk of JTune
92, relates to Planting Appllcakiens eg. refs. 91370802 &
SLA/OBC3, respectively. ' ) -

Thig will Alse apply to Further correéespondence asnl. put by  poat
this morning, ommitted from the Abdove menlianed,

Yours siocersly,

-~

g /f < 7 | 5
f;j{ “ﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁff_ﬁﬁiﬁ%jg:rx_
— o U ] = i s g " o  — o e o i i

Faul OConnell. B, Praﬁx, M_¥.1,Aa.XL.
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2ublin Cuunty Councll Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath P-ianni'ng Depa_rtmen_t

P ——

Bloc 2, lonad Bheaiha na hEireann
Bloc 2, lrish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baile ‘Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.
Telephone (01) 724755

-

Building Control Department
Liffey House,
Tara streset, ' - -

: publin 1. | one

ﬁ Telephone:773066 U S ' FEK(QjL734§96 =
:: Register Reference : $1A/0802 Date : 30th June 1992
?

With reference to the above, I acknowledge receipt of additional information

LOCAL GOVERNMEHT’[PL&NNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 To 1991

—— i e —— —— p—

Dear sir/Madam,

DEVELOPMENT ; Erect a steel storage and general purpose warehouse
LOCATION : O0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown

APPLICANT : Dan Kennedy

APP. TYPE  : Bdditional Information — -

received on 29th June 1992.

Yours faithfully,

--v'-_lo--l..c-ot'.--pli‘ioccq-

for PRINCIPAL: OFFICER

Louis Mullen & Co.
Mullamore, —
Tallanstewn,
pundalk,

Co. Louth.

A SR D bl ke e U e




23rd June 1992 > r_DUBlﬂuﬁJ\tru ‘NCL%

B o o - , j// S 5 PLANMING DEFT. %
Ms. Mary Galyin, F}“ i é i B i
Planner, 78 JUN 1882 ¢
Planning Departméent, N i
Dublin County Councili, 1o i} ) ' i
Liowexr Abb@}?‘ Str@?t; /'-' ’ B ' i.::.ﬁ-:':r'“"-—-‘ e o St i Sier, | e

Dublin 1. : I 4%0§;5562L;

RE: APPLICATION REG. REFS. 9124861, 91A/802 & 91A/803 - PROPOSALS FOR
DEVELOPMENT ON SITE IN THE OWNERSHIP OF MR. .DAN KENNEDY,
PALMERSTOWN, DUBLIN 20. |

Dear Ms. Galvin,

=

With reference to the above, wnich were the subject of requests £
additional ‘information, I nava clarified the. 51tuag1on concarniy
ownership on site and I attach for your attention a drawing by wav
ilIuStration.l - :

O
et
OI

l an

The areas outlined in red are in the cqﬁprshlp ‘@f Mr. Dan Xennedwv.
The area outlined in blue, I am advised, is in the cwnership of Crete
Plant Ltd. I understand from my client that rights of way relahwng
to pedestrian and vehicular access and for the laying and maintenance,
of services are enjoyed by Mr. ZXennedy over that area of land in the:f
ownership of Crete Plant Litd. .
The area owned by Crete Plant Lid., indicated on the attached dr wiﬁg
as "A", contains two bu1ld1ngs, one. in the ownership and occupation
of Crete Plant and the other is a small portacabin, -occupied by M.
Kennedy and used £or security purposes. - o _ -

T am advised .that most of the land holding shown on the attached
drawing was prev10usly occupiad by Cromac; (in liguidation) who
traded for many-years (1960) at this locatlon. B o
Area YB" is the main part of the original Cromac building A6 and dis.
presently . leased to sgard wWindows for the manufacture of aluminium -
and pvc glaZLng units. This unit comprises approxlmatply 520 sg.
meters in area (subject ta measure ). I have been informed by Mr,
RKennedy that a proposal for.the retention of this specific use will
shortly be lodge@nﬂgph.gpe Plannlng Autnorlty by Esgard Wlﬂﬂﬂws. s
Balldlng' "C“ .lS currently occualed-by Dan Rennedy himself £for <the
storage and fabrication of steel.. Previocusly Mr. Kennedy occupied a_
unit . in Cherry Orchard Industrﬂa1 Estate nearby,. The unit occupied
by Mr. - Xennedy compr*aes._approx1mately 612 sg. metres 1n area
(subject to measure)..

Architecture / Project Management
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Because of business expansion, Mr. Kennedy requires an increase in’
the area available to him and this has led <to the applications
referred to above. . - '

Under application reg. ref. 91A/80Z a proposal was lodged with +the
Planning Authority £for the construction of a steel storage and
general purposse warehouse at a location in close Proximity  to the.
building currently occupied by Dan Kennedy. Bs a result of .recent
contracts entered into by Mr. Kennedy there 1is an immediate
reguirement for. this unit for occupation by Dan Kennedy himself.

I .will shortly foxward under separdte letter with enclosures,
proposals concerning this application and would ask vou te determine
it as speedily as possible. This building is indicated as "D" on the
attached. - ' - )

Under application reg. ref. 91A/803 permission was sought for +the
construction of 5 no. units, referred o on the attached as "E" §.
npn, In November 1991 a reguest f6r additional information was
received by the surveyor previously acting for Mr. Xennedy. Item no.

8 of +the this additional information reguest referred  to the .

possibility of adverse impact on the amenities of residents adjoining
the site. The residents most 1mnﬂd1ately aifected by the propgsal are
Mr. Liam Maguire of 4A OLd Lucan Rodd and Mr. Frank Delamere of 5A
01ld Inican Road. Discussions have taken place with both parties - and

you. will note from the attached enclosures that they have indicated .

th@iE SLDTDOIt “for the an‘r_;'i lcat': on as Droaosed ) Sllbject - ko e
buildings b@lng set back 1.5m from th? bounaary wall _ whlch Mz,
Rennedy 15 proPosed tc'acceut. e = mh2 .
I would also point out that in considering this matter, you should
note the commercial/industria1 natidre of the site prier to +the
construction of those houses and the fact that permission was granted
under reg. reifi. 863/1654 for a substantially sized warehouse for the
storage of steel on that site. That permission showed the door of

the wunit £facing in the direction of the hou51ng constructaed since-

that time, I would point out that the housing on 0ld ILwmcan Road
received permission after that time and any devaloper/ourchaser would

have been aware that a proposal for permission of the coanstruction of

the warehouse existed. I would re&péctfully suggest that the new
proposed location,” closer to the boundary, - facilitates the doors to
the wunits being further away from the housing .and that the building
itself will serve to form a sound barrier between the area of
activity at the doors to the unlts, parking areas and the houses
themselves. - S

I have indicated on that attached, = _an area referred to as "G". This
area is retained by Mr. Kennedy and I am instructed.by him to prepare
an application for the construction of-a single dwelling on that part
of the slte for occupatlon by Mr. Kennedy and his famlly.

S & Ay - -

"Mx, - Kennedy “has T14i%aE4 in Palme;stcwn all.hls llfe, He proposes-

to live. in the proposed dwelling for security purposes and other
reasons.” -The location of a-house at this point will serve to form a
vigsual barrier to the proposed units behind from the pub11c road.

W }..u -
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Area "H" is currently occupied by Keéntons Ltd., a company cCcarrying
out works relating to Civil Engineering associated with the laying
of gas mains/road works etc. This company is currently carrying out
contract work for Dublin Gas and pr?VlOUSlY Dublin Corporation. The

,nature of the occupancy of that part of the site by Kentons 1is,

because '0f the contract nature of “Ehe work, likely to be -relatively
short ‘term and that area has been leased out on & short lease by Mr.

Rennedy +to them. I am instructed by Mr. Kennedy to state that an

application f£for temporary use of this area of the site by Xantons
will shortly be made to Dublin County. Council, Plannlng Degartment.
In considering this aspect of the site T wozld point ouwt +that an
application exists under reg. ref. 91a/801 for the construct1on of a
unit there, o

The attachead &rawing shows & car parking layout proposed for <That
part of the site frontiang Asgard Windews, zlong the 0ld Lucan Road.
Whilst the number of car parking spaces shown may not messt
recommended development plan standards, I would point out that <the
number of employess in the sxisting and nroposea units is likely to
be,' because of the propossd usss envisaged, guits low. Also, as that
area of the site occupied by Crete Plant Ltd. is not in Mr. Xennedy's
cwner:hwp we cannot show car parking arrangemenits there. However, it

is reasonable to squast that some _car _parking on this portion o the
site currently exists and presuma bly is likely to continué.

Recent discussions have taken place with Mr. Ba:zy'ior;fs“ Sanigary
Services Department and I Lﬂﬂ?rStand that he is satisfie t‘
propesals to dlscnargﬁ'sewaae efflusnt _from the unikts to th
foul sewer along the 01d& Tuczn Road and for the dlacnarge
water toan existing sewer taken in _charges but traversing t
the ownership of Mr., Vincent Byrne.

My comments above and the attached are forwarded to you for
clarification purposes and specific information relating to =2ach
application will shortly be lodged with the Planning Department in
order that matters can be progressed and a decision made cgoncerning
geach a@pplication. ; S |
If vyou have any gqueries in coqnect&on with my comments above or the
attached pléase contact me. S ) o=

o~ -

Yours. sincerely,

Paul O'Ceonnell. B. Arch., M.R.I.&.I.

i r = . W [
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__/btg!ilin Lounty Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

f

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baile Atha Cliath 1,

Dublin: 1.

Telephone. (01)724755

Fax. (01)724896

Decision Order Number : P/ 5444 /91 Date of Decision 3 25th November 1991
Register Reference : 914/0802 Date Received : 15th May 1991
Applicant : Dan Kennedy

Development : Erect a steel storage and general purpose warehouse

Location 0ld TLmucan Road,; Palmerstown

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your planning application, received here on 15,03,91

in connection with the above,TI wish to inform you,that before the application
can be considered under the Local Government(Planning and Development) Acts
1963 = 1990, the following additional information must be submitted in
quadruplicate:-

01 The applicant is requested ta submit details of his entire landholding
at this locaticn.

02 The applicant is regquested to submit full details of (i) the area of the
proposed site, (ii) the floor area of the proposed buildings and (iii)
floor area of any exigting buildings on site.

03 From site inspection it was noted that the existing buildings are
occupied by Dan Kenmedy Steel Creteplant and Asgard Windows. No planning
permission exists for the use of this building by such 'multiple users'.
The applicant is regueésted to indicate whether it is intended to rectify
this situation. |

04 From site inspecticn it was noted that there are 2 no. portacabin
structiures located to the side and rear of the existing wareshouse
buildings in lands indicated as being in the applicant's control. It is
noted that one of these portacabins is is use for office use. The
applicant is requested to (i) clarify that this is the cage (ii) to
identify ‘the use of the other portacabin. The applicant is also
requested te indicate whether planning permiseion has ever being sought
or granted for such a use/uses. |

Louis Molien & Co.,
Mullamore,
Tallanstown,
Dundalk,

Co. Liouth.




gb in.County Councll Combairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Blocz,lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Strogt,
Baile Atha Cliath 1.
B AT Dublin 1. | |
Reg.Ref. 91A/0802 - .]':QI?PI(?;S?-Z ig;g 724755
Decision Order No. B/ 5444 /91 ax: '

Page Wo: Q002 | - *__”' B - - T o
05 The applicant is reguested to submit full details of the npumbers of
pecple currently employed at the site.

06 The applicant iz requested to submit a car parking/circulation layout
for the proposed site (and adjoining lands in the applicant‘'s conitrol).
Such a layout should cater for an existing and propesed developments on
site (including those the subject of current planning applications under
Reg- Ref. No. %1A/801 and 913/803). -

07 The applicant is requested to submit full details of landscaping/
boundary treatment proposed (i) at the proposed gite and (ii) at the
overall site in the applicants control at this locatiomn.

08 The applicant is requested to clarify how it is intended to provide
access to the proposzed site. .

09 Applicant is requested to submit full details of drainage and water
facilities to serwve both existing and propeosed development.

Please mark your reply "ADDITIONAL INFORMATION® and quote the Reg. Ref.
No. given above,

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Date : 2?"’/,/7/
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Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Inish Life Cantre,
‘Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,
Lower Abbey Straet,
Bails Atha Cliath 1.
Dublin 1.
Telephone. (01)724755
Fax. (01 )724896

Decision Order Number ; P/ 5444 /91 Date of Decisicn : 25th Wovember 1991
Register Reference : 51a/0802 Date Received : 15th May 1991
Applicant : Dan RKennoedy

Develcpment : Erect a steel storage and general purpose warshouse

Location : Old Tiacan Road, Palmerstown

Dear Sir/Madam; -
With reference to your planning application, received here on 15.05.31

in connection with the above,I wish to inform you,that bsfore the application
can be considered under the Local Government({Planning and Development) Acts
1963 — 1990,the following additional informaticon must be submitted in
guadruplicate: -

01 The applicant is requested to submit details of his entire landhelding
at this location.

02 The applicant is requested to submit full detalls of (i) the area of the
proposed site, (ii) the floor area of the proposed buildings and (iil)
fleoor area of any existing buildings on site. .

03 From site inspection it was noted that the existing buildings are -
occcupied by Dan Kennedy Steel Creteplant and Asgard Windows. Ne planning
permission exists for the use of this building by such 'multiple users'.
The applicant is requested to indicate whether it is intended to rectify
this situation.

04 From site ingpection it was noted that there are 2 no. portacabin
gtructures located to the side and rear of the existing warehouse
buildings in lands indicated as being in the applicant's contrel. It is
noted that one of these portacabins is is use for office use. The
applicant is requested to (i) clarify that this is the case (ii) to
identify the use of the other portacabin. The apnllcant is also
requested to indicate whether planning permissicon has ever being sought
er granted for such a use/uses.

Touls Mullen & Co.,
Mullamore,
Tallanstawn,
pundalk,

Co. Louth.
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Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Reg.Ref. 91A/0802

Bloc 2, lonad Bhaeatha na hEireann,
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach jacht,

Lower Abbey Sireet,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.

Telephone, (01)724755

Deciszion Order No. P/ 5444 /91 Fax. (01)724896

Page Na: 0002
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The applicant is requested to submit full details of the numbers of
pecple currently employed at the site.

The applicant is reguested to submit a car parking/circulation layout
for the propaosed site (and adjoining lands in the applicant's contrel).
such a layout should cater for an existing and proposed developments on
site (including those the subject of current planning applications under
Reg. Ref. No. 91A/801 and 912/803).

The applicant is requesfed to submit f£full details-éf landscaping/
boundary treatment proposed (i) at the proposed site and (ii) at the
overall site inm the applicants control at this location.

The applicant is raquested to clarify how it is intended to provide
dccess to the propesed site.

0% applicant is requested to submit Full details of drainage and water

facilities to serve both exigting and proposed development.

Please mark your reply "ADDITIONAL INFORMATTON® and guote the Reg, Ref.
No. giwven above.

PRINCIPAL, OFFICER .

Date : é?';%f/;;?//ga{
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fiouis Mullen & Co.; - - Our Ref.: 91A/0802

Mullamore, _ ) ] )

Tallanstown, - - -

Dundalk, L i 11 July 1991

Co. Liouth.

Re: Erection of a gteel storage and general purposes
warehouse at 014 Lucan Road, Plamerstown for Dan
Kennedy .

Deay 8ir, - - ==

With reference to your planning application received here on 15th
May, 1991, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you
that: - - )
In accordance with Section 10(2a) of the Local Government
(Planning and Development) Act, 1982, it is not proposed to
determine this planning application as the correct prescribed fee
in respect of this planning applic¢ation has not been submitted
to the Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully, ‘

e e

for Prﬁﬁﬁipal/gﬁficer. S




Dubiin County Council Comhairle Chontag Atha Cliath Planning Department

. | Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,

Block 2, Irish Life Centrs,
Sraid na Mainisireach lacht,

Birildi | : L A reet,

Building cControl Department, égm:;m:§%§§ﬁqfﬂ

o Ervaar” - Dublin1,

gaujrgiiitrieet’ WS - Telephone. (01)724755

Telephone: 773066 | . - lFam (01)724896

Register Reference : 912/0802 Date : 20th May 1991

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 13990

Dear Sir/Madam,

DEVELOPMENT : Erect a steel storage and gemneral purpose warehouse
LOCATION : 0ld Imcan Road, Palmerstown

APPLICANT : Dan Xennedy

APP. TYPE : PERMISSION -

with reference to above, I acknowledge receipt of your spplication received
on 15th May 1981. = -

Yours faithfully,

N I I N S S TR B )

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Louis Mullen & Co.,
Mullamore,
Tallanstown,
bundalk,

Co. Louth.
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Dublin Counhf COU“C“ Planning Application Form/
Cc'wcnrle Chontae Atha Cliath ‘ Bye - Law Appilication Form

PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS AT BACK BEFORE COMPLETING FORM. ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED!

1. Application for Permission [/] Outline Permission] | Approval[_|Place ./ in appropriate box.,
Approval should be sought only whera an outline permission was previously granted. Outline permission may not be sought far the
retention of structures or continuances of uses,

2. Postal address of site or building . OLG NC'EN Rc’m‘.&. %MWWN DH’&L‘P lo i
{If none, give description %”E i BT .-4'5 trE ?m-.rbe D*
sufficientito Identifyl .. i i s s sos e s s s S A TSR A N . :

3. Name of applicant (Principal not Agent)..... AR, .. ]:’\ENN’EKJ-{ .Er.ﬁ’."' et A eremnreans
Address, /O, LONS. MULLEN g (,c:m TQLAMNSTONN, Dukmua ..... Tel. No..oau 55;164;..
4. Name and address of ....... UV, MLL ,Q.,C@,,,&maﬁm,uu ORE. TOLLANS TR,

person or firm responsible

for preparation of drawings DUNORUS, Co N X v e neeees T8 ND OA‘553~64 ........

notifications should be sent =
\«ka:l.%, O WOUT H e eSSt e e et e et et e
6. Brief description of .. Y R o e R i b SN e M A S SRS Wil i S e NI R 4E G 43 D BS54 55 103D 4TS b SR B S KR

prapased deue!opmem
ﬁ'{EE’s—‘STGFﬁ:\&E- D). GENERS. PLRSOSE |
7. Method of dralnage ...E‘A\ﬁ'ﬁﬂ&' S . B. Sourceof Water Supply ...EI\\%T\MC?

9. Inthe case of any building or buildings to be retained on site, piease state:- .
() Present use of each floor

_ or use when |estused. ...... NO-T b m”” e T
] '
\S’\’vvp\ (b) Proposed use of each floor .. N\QT Q‘P?\A%

e _ T0Does the proposal involve demolition, partial demoiition
7 or change of use of any habitable house or part ‘thereof? . NO S ORI . 0N

| RE \S\itn (al. Area of Site .. h&l‘fﬂ‘N@‘ m-.,_ ALSTS

qgauu co co 1: I--_ B4 e e e P TN Ty e e R e e R LRt R P C LT S PR i et e P R Ee e L] - m.
Kennedy intend applying to [ davelopment . , ; $a

- Dublin- County Counch for - - - - —

= .
plannln ermission to ¢ A i POTIE
i : gstlt’}f‘age and tq@n:ggi prﬁO'Se’d to m I‘ﬂtﬂlﬂﬂd“’lﬂ‘ln Slt& '..'.-.'i----p!-onusi.-.uu.o-a‘--ta-\uoaquonba..A-o--d.--c-jn..‘-u...nq‘.o-sao--u-o--uo--.c_u-n---u.&li m-
E - . warehoyuse. &t Old . T =
* Loehit “hcad, saniersiown. lrect or estate in site
i - “."u. < T BN L = C..] T _ng-,.- . _ot --------- sepsgsanaane RIBEsELAIRARS IR NSRRI T ma TN Y e tanman by vy - AvanteipitvR T

.-~ 13.Are you now applying also for an approval under thlz Building Bye Laws?
Yes [ ] No[Z] Place o~ in appropriate box.

14 Please state the extent to 'which the Draft Bwldmg Regulations have begn taken in account in your proposal:

mhia ‘.M bivnsdef s dpdannrering brsdntbncdnsin e B ..—-........-'..-..-..-..--'-‘--}.-.'...'i..q'.....-:ﬁ....-...--A.'.oq-.-"-...’.'-t..--.o--a-'-s--'.--&-—.nr.'au..,..a',.»u-ou

1B.List of documents enclosed with

sppiication,

16.Gross floor space of proposed development (See back) .. I.t..llzs":”_""’:;'k vesremansessony : remesronensssressremerd- Mo
No of dwellings proposed (if 8ny) w...vu e s Class{es) of DEVEIODITIENT woviiamsisiiisiismssnisssinm irmmmbnrsstsrasessnsssnssssess snsens s insaantoss
Fee Payable £, ...,:.3.;.)..5;...‘;-_..., Basis of Caleulation l..s‘o?L-l"*r NS ; O -
I a reduced fee is tepdered detaiis of previcus relevant payment should be given
AR Ae NSRS SRS ane aad Rt SN EH R s E SRS RN Y aaAia Ve sFaminaEary R ' e T T e e——— B et k] A camn T T S ¥
Signature of Applicant (ar his Agenzl. il 2 Date .._._.{‘ -5\ % .ﬁf;/"-ru.m ...................
Application Type ....... e B ? iy i e s s FOR OFFICE USE ONLY / 57 =
Register Refererice c'” . @?,O‘L\ .......... _
Amount Received £............ ey smmn AR TS AL A AT TE RN RS Ls2ess pn e semeknm - )_, ) L2
Receipt Mo iq_ﬂ(g ' _
Date iR AT aw e AT e Al e AR S Fee i VG el e e R ac Aav T AL ean == — P

5, Name and address to which AN, MILLLENY .QK_CQ &RVE-%% S BULLESMORE | TTRLLRNSTONN,

g

¥

!
g




LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLARNING & DEVELOPMENT) REGULATIONS 1977 1c 1984.

Qutitne of requirements for applications for permission or Approval under the Local Government (Planning & Developm Acts
1963 o 1983. The Planning Acts and Regulations made thereunder may be purchased fram the Government Publicationeies
Otfice, Sun Alltance Hause. Moleswarth Street, Dublin 2.

1. Name and Address of applicant. __
2. Particulars of the interest held in the land or structure, i.g, whether freehold, leasehold, etc. .

3. The page of a newspaper, circulating in the area in which the land or structure is situate, containing the required. statutory notice.
The newspaper advertisement should state after the heading Cc. Dublin.

{a) The address of the structure or the location of the land,

(b} The nature and extent of the development proposed. If retantion of developmant is involved, the nanr:e should be warded
- accordingly. Any demolition of habitable accommodation should be indicated.

(c] The name of the applicant,

NB. Applications must be received within 2 weeks from date of publication of the notce.

4. Four (4] sets of drawings to a stated scale mist be submitted. Each set to include a layout or block pian, proposea and existing
services to be-shown on this drawing, location map, and drawings of relevint floor plans, elevations, sections, details of type and
location of septic tank (if applicable) and such other particulars as are necassary to identify the lsnd and to describe the works or
structure to which the application ralates (new work 1o ba coloured or otherwise distinguished irom any retained structures).
Buildings, roads, boundaries and other festures bounding the structure or other land 1o which the application relates shall be shown
on site plans or lasyout plans. The location map should be of scale not less than 1! 2500 and should indicate the nofth point. The
site of the proposed developmant must be outlined in red. Plans and drawings should indicate the name-and address of the person
by whom they were prepared. Any adjoining lands in which the applicant has an intersst must be outlined in blue,

£, Ih the case of a proposed change of use of any structure or land, requirements in addition to 1, 2, & 3 are.
(a) astatement of the existing Use and the proposed use, or, where appropriate, the former use and the use proposed.

{6} (i) Four (&) sets of the drawings to a stated scale must be submitted. Each sat 1o consist of a plen or iocation map (marked or
coloured in red so as to identify the structure or land to which the application raiates) to a scaie af not less than 1:2500 and
to indicate the Narth point. Any adjoining lands in which the application hat an interest must be outlined in blue.

lii) A layout and a survey pian of each floor of any structure to which the application relates.
{c) Pians and drawings should indicate the name and address of the person by whom they were prapared,

6. Applications should be addressed to: Dubtin County Councit, Plarming Departmens, Irish. Life Cantre, Lr. Abbey Strest, Dubdin 1,
Tel. 724755,

SEPTIC TANK DRAINAGE: Where drainage by maans of a septic tank is proposed, before a planning application is considered, the
applicant may be required to arrangs for a trial hola to be inspected and declared suitable for the satis-
factory percolation of septic tank effiuent. The trial hole to be dug savan feet deep at or about the site
‘of ths saptic tank. Septic tanks are to bein accordence with I.I.R.S. S.R. 6:75.

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT:
The proposed use of an industriel premises should, where passible, ba stated together with the estimated
number of employses, (mals and female). Details of trade effiuents, if any, should be submitted. ’

Applicants-to comply in full with the requirements of the Local Gavarnment (Water Pollution} Act,1977
in particular the licancing provisions of Sactions 4 and 16.

PLAMNING APPLICATIONS BUILDING BYE-LAW AFPLICATIONS
CLASS _ CLASS o
NO. DESCRIPTION FEE _ NO. DESCRIPTION FEE
1. Provision of dwelling — House/Flat. £32.00 each A Dwelling (House/Flat) £55.00 each
2 Domestic extensions/other improvements, £18.Q0 B Domestic Extension
3. Provision of agricultural buildings {See Regs.) £40.00 minimum (improvement falteration) £30.00 each
4. Other buildings (i.e. offices, commercial, stc.) £7,75 per sq, metre 14 Building — Office/ £3.50 per m?
_ _ tMin. £40.00) Commercial Purposes (min. £70.00)
8. Use of land (Mining, deposit or waste} £25.00 per 0.1 ha D Agricultural £1.00 per m?
. {Min £250.00) Buildings/Structures ifn ex¢ess of
8, Use of land (Camping, parking, starage) £25,00 per 0,1 ha 300 sq. metres
_ _ {Min, £40.00) {min. - £70.00)
7, Provision of plant/machinery/tank or £25,00 per G.1 ha (Max, - £360.00)
_ ather structure for storage purposes; {Min. £100.00) E Petrol Filling Station £200.00
B. Petrol Filling Station, £100.00 F Development or £9.00 per 0.1 ha
o Advertising Structures. . £10.00 per m? Proposals not coming, {£7C.00 min-)
_ _ - {min £40.00) ~ within any of the
10. Electricity transmission lines. £Z25.00 per 1, m foregoing classes. _
E {Miin. £tf0-.00}000 PrERag Min. Fee £30.00
1. Any othet development. £5.00 per 0.1 ha Max. Fee £20,000
[Min: £40.00}

Cheques ete, should be made payable to; Dublin County Council,
Gross Floor space s to be taken as the total floor space on each floor measured from the inside of the external walls.
For full details of Fees and Exemptions see Local Government (Flanning and Development) (Fees) Regulations 1984,




—T
% - _ RECEIPT CODE
- COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH =

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL A
i & h o] e \(-.'-' = U] =
46/49 UPPER o' cOnNERBERET, i’;"f‘ A s 128
T B g wwte gt T R cime R
-

- By am By
DUBLIN 1. g;?.ﬁvp: LS R 5:. O . -
pu cergtd I5 T3 BIREY “3‘31:% ‘sﬁ%ﬂ&
- ; e fs ~ .

_BAID BY

Received this ... /EPIL’ Z

A ......,.I.............',...r....,. P
iﬁi"ﬂrg.!J/z{/’z.{g{:’.ﬁl?‘...,’.' wlfeasinmanesnfonfe

Fromic.-..

_7,6{4@%1 J’zé%&ﬂ /.

wnd pEEE repdsaratevimaRiFe=0e 1--l-;q.vl.-.la‘v-l-_ln:—b-h.a e M e w W AT B el
: 2 g et o e e
l- T 4 - L = = gl = =

Akl AV A% A AFEE
s S e R e AR e = P gl b 82 T P s ad dapmvsema e Ry ETETS emEreemyem Y
* 4 - - -
- PR - - " R Y i i -

= the sum of ...
Perice, DEING s

,@éﬁ”’wﬂv  yalt LT E P ot B L b LB
WnR=y oo e 7 fﬁ#ﬂ{’“

e L
x e

= Lo 2 = LS. CAREY b l-:yr_r‘;\g = A :

T 7L Primeipal Offfser L



L.OUIS MULLEN & CO.

& Surveyors
Louis J. Mullen, ACIOB. Mullarhore,
Tallanstown,
Dundalk,
Ceo. Louth.
Dublin County Gouncil, VAT No. 4638300F
, | Tel. (041)55264
Planning Department 3 Fax. (041) 55183
Irish Life Centre,
Lower Abbey Street,
Dublin 1.
Our Ref. LM/3796 (No. 6) Your Ref. Date 15th May, 1991.

Re Dan Kemnedy, Permission to construct steel
Storage and general PUrpose warehouse at
0ld Lucan Road, Palmerstown, Dublim 20.
Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above and enclose herewith

completed Application for Planning Permission in the above
case.,

Yours sincerely,

LOUIS MULLER & CO.




